No. 174, S.]

[Published May 17, 1955.

CHAPTER 102

AN ACT to amend 62.06 (3) of the statutes, relating to time for acting on petition to incorporate district as a city.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

62.06 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

62.06 (3) At the next regular meeting, and in any event no later than 30 days after the filing of the said petition, the trustees of such village or the town board of such town shall by resolution provide for a referendum to the electors of the said district. Such resolution shall determine the number and boundaries of wards of the proposed city, the time of voting, which shall not be earlier than 6 weeks thereafter, and the voting place for electors in adjacent territory, if any, and may direct a census in the manner provided in s. 61.02.

Approved May 11, 1955.